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~~~ Research Background & %

In April 2015, Hon James Tien commissioned the Public Opinion
Programme (POP) of The University of Hong Kong to conduct this
large-scale survey on 2017 CE Election Proposal, to gauge people’s
views on the Proposal.

WA R E 2015840 24 A EA AP T (AP @
FRA T2017HFEF>FALAL, M1 BEABEFAHIHF
g ik o

POP consulted Hon James Tien in designing the questionnaire while
POP enjoyed full autonomy in fieldwork operation, data collection
and data analysis. In return, POP takes full responsibility for all
findings reported.
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Date of survey
napY

Target population
TRHEE

Survey method
BEE
Successful cases
EEE- X 8

Response rate
Ly TS

Standard error
HEFAL

Weighting method
o R

June 5 to 14, 2015
2015#6% 5p % 14p

Hong Kong citizens aged 18 or above who speak Cantonese
1B &1 ik g Fend B 2 A

Random telephone survey by real interviewers
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5,043 successful cases

50431 & # B %

66.9%

Less than 0.7% (no more than +/-1.4% at 95% confidence level)

5 40.7% (95%E B-kTT o L BE AV RBEREL S N
1.4%)

The raw figures obtained have been weighted according to the latest
age, gender and education distribution as reported by the Census
and Statistics Department
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Survey Findings
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" 48% support the government’s “p‘)ml:bposal',‘“é8% oppose
FORP™ A 3 F 48% 0 38%F ¥

m Support % 3%

m Oppose » #

m Half-half / Don’t know / Hard to say
/ Don’t know about the proposal
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[Q1] Do you support or oppose the government’s proposal on CE election of 2017? Base = 5,043
[Q1] i £ 4% =& $rcfp#e I #2017 & (Fock FER > % 7 7L 41 = 5,043
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- 51% support LegCo passing the proposal, 37% opposed
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m Support % 4%

m Oppose » #

H Half-half / Don’t know / Hard to say
/ Don’t know about the proposal
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[Q2] Regardless of your supporting or opposing the proposal, do you support or oppose the Base = 5,043
Legislative Council to pass the proposal? A #=5,043
[Q2] mshin A 42 F ot %> A TF 22 BT H>%?
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Indepth Analysis

Q2 - Support or oppose LegCo passing the proposal

APAFH2EEUES S
Support Oppose Half-half / DK Total
AP ¥t - X L7 ey &3
S“ng” 44% 1% 2% 48%
Q1 - Support
or oppose the Oppose 2% 34% 1% 38%
proposal k¥
AEFLFH
Half-half / DK
& By 5% 1% 9% 14%
Emil 51% 37% 12% 100%
v oE
* Figures may not add up squarely due to rounding. #cF Sz 7 » (27 i § Hh L

The End
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